

CNR No.: DLNT01-012156-2022
SC 942/2022
STATE Vs. ILIYAS AND ANR.
FIR No.627 /2022
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 307/34 IPC

27.03.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Mohit Kaushik, Id. counsel for both the accused
persons.

The matter is listed for arguments on charge.

At this stage, it is informed by Id. counsel that
supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Chand Mohammad is still
awaited and he submitted that he will argue on the point of charge
after filing of supplementary charge-sheet.

Put up for awaiting supplementary charge-sheet qua
accused Chand Mohammad/ arguments on charge on **18.07.2023**.
Issue notice to the IO for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:27.03.2023^(R)