

CNR No. : DLNT01-012156-2022

SC No. : 942/2022

STATE Vs. ILIYAS AND ANR.

FIR No. 627 /2022

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 307/34 IPC

01.05.2023

AT 2:00 p.m.

File again taken up as surety document verification report has been received.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Surety is present alongwith Ld. counsel

It is submitted by Id. counsel that surety Ashif has stood as surety of accused Riyaz and has furnished his RC of vehicle at the time of furnishing bail bonds. He further submitted that now the surety want to change his documents and furnish the fresh document ie. FDR. The surety has placed on record the FDR bearing No. 62140300006599 amounting Rs.25,000/- drawn on Bank of Baroda.

The abovesaid document verification report has been received through IO.

In view of the verification report of the documents, **previous documents of surety i.e. RC of vehicle be released to him and endorsement be cancelled, if any against proper identification and acknowledgment/receipt and the fresh documents i.e. FDR be taken on record.**

Application is disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

The date fixed in the application i.e. 02.05.2023 is cancelled. Put up the matter on the date already fixed.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:01.05.2023^(R)