

CNR No.:DLNT01-012156-2022

SC No. 942/2022

STATE Vs. Iliyas & Anr.

FIR No. 627/2022

PS Narela Indl. Area

U/s: 307/34 IPC

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / ASI Kulvir Singh in person.
Both accused persons namely Illiyas and Riyaz in person on bail.

Perusal of the previous order sheet shows that a supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Chand Mohammad is still pending before Ld. JMFC concerned as NBWs have been issued against the above-named accused by the Court of Ld. JMFC concerned for supply of documents in compliance of section 207 Cr. P.C.

In view of the above, be put up for awaiting of supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Chand Mohammad as well as for arguments on the point of charge on **02.06.2025**.

IO / ASI Kulvir Singh be summoned afresh for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

12.03.2025 ^(R)