

CNR No.:DLNT01-012156-2022

SC No. 942/2022

STATE Vs. Ilyas & Anr.

FIR No. 627/2022

PS Narela Indl. Area

U/s: 307/34 IPC

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / ASI Kulvir Singh in person.
Both accused persons namely Illiyas and Riyaz in person on bail.
Sh. Kapil Dev, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both accused persons.

Perusal of the record shows that on 24.05.2025, a supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Irfan @ Chand Mohammad (*Declared PO vide order dated 14.05.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC-07, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi*) has been filed. Same be tagged along with the main charge-sheet.

Perusal of the file shows that final opinion with respect to the injuries sustained by victim has not been obtained by the IO till date.

IO is directed to obtain the final opinion qua the injuries of victim and to file report regarding the same positively on NDOH.

In view of the above, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **23.09.2025**.

IO / ASI Kulvir Singh be summoned afresh for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

02.06.2025 ^(R)