

CNR No.:DLNT01-012156-2022

SC No. 942/2022

STATE Vs. Iliyas & Anr.

FIR No. 627/2022

PS Narela Indl. Area

U/s: 307/34 IPC

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Irfan @ Chand Mohammad is PO vide order dated 14.05.2025.
Remaining accused persons namely Illiyas and Riyaz in person on bail.
Sh. Kapil Dev, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both accused persons.

Perusal of the file shows that IO was called for giving clarifications as to whether or not final opinion with respect to the injuries sustained by victim has been obtained by him till date.

IO / ASI Kulvir Singh is absent despite service of notice. Let B/W be issued against IO / ASI Kulvir Singh in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

In view of the above, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **14.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2025 ^(R)